© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 15SA
SG3300UD-MV
SG4400UD-MV
Turnkey Station for 1500 Vdc System MV Transformer Integrated
Advanced three-level technology, max. inverter
efficiency 99%
Effective cooling, full power operation at 45 ℃
HIGH YIELD

5% 10% 20% 30% 50% 75% 100%
© 2023 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 15 SA
Type Designation
1500 V
895 V / 905 V
895 – 1500 V
Negative grounding or floating
10 kV – 35 kV
50 Hz / 45 – 55 Hz, 60 Hz / 55 – 65 Hz
< 3 % (at nominal power)
> 0.99 / 0.8 leading – 0.8 lagging
3 / 3-PE
99.0 % / 98.7 %
0.63 kV / (10 – 35) kV
Dy11
ONAN / Optional：ONAF
Mineral oil (PCB free) or degradable oil on request
Load break switch + fuse
Circuit breaker
Circuit breaker
DC Type II / AC Type II
Yes / Yes
Yes
Yes
Optional
6058 mm * 2896 mm * 2438 mm
Inverter: IP65 / Others: IP54
5 kVA (optional: max. 40 kVA)
-35 to 60 ℃ (> 45 ℃ derating)
0 – 100 %
Temperature controlled forced air cooling
1000 m (standard) / > 1000 m (optional)
LED indicators, WLAN + WebHMI
    Standard: RS485, Ethernet; Optional: optical fiber; MPLC
CE, IEC 62109, IEC 61727, IEC 62116, IEC 62271-202, IEC 62271-200, IEC 60076
Q at night (Optional), L/HVRT, active & reactive power control and power
ramp rate control
4
20(optional: 24/28 inputs
negative grounding)
4 * 1435 A
4 * 3528 A
4400 kVA @ 45 ℃
4532 kVA @ 40℃
5060 kVA @ 20℃
4 * 1160 A
292.2 A
4400 kVA
5060 kVA
8 % (0 ~ ± 10 %) @ 4400 kVA
≤ 17.5 T
3
15(optional: 18/21 inputs
negative grounding)
3 * 1400 A
3 * 3528 A
3300 kVA @ 45 ℃
3399 kVA @ 40℃
3795 kVA @ 20℃
3 * 1160 A
219.2 A
3300 kVA
3795 kVA
7 % (0 ~ ± 10 %) @ 3300 kVA
≤ 16 T
SG4400UD-MVSG3300UD-MV
Input (DC)
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Startup input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of DC inputs